EB-301540 for Assam Telecom Circle. 

The expenditure is debitable to the relevant Head of 
Accounts and to be met from the sanctioned budget of the 
Current Financial Year. 

I FA. The sanction issues with the concurrence of the Cirdle 

These posts are in addition to the 169 (One Hundred 
Sixty Nine) posts sanctioned earlier vide this office letter 
No. STES-101/120/55 dtd. 05.07.93. 

With the sanction of these 153 additional posts of 
Phone Mechanics, i am directed to convey the allotment of 
posts to various SSA as furnished below : 

Sl.No, Name of SSA No, of Posts Allotte 

1 TDM, Guwahati 36 2 TDM, Dibrugarh 22 3 TDE, Nagaon 32 4 TDE, Jorhat ii 5 TDE, Bongaigaon 24 6 TDE, Tezpur 14 7 TDE, Silchar 14 

TOTAL &153 

(One Hundred Fifty Three)only, 

The Heads of SSA are requested to maintain &rittyx 
Community Roster Register accordingly. 

SSA heads are instrudted to furnish the list of 
Promoted Officials with name and cadre from which promoted 
immediately after the event. 

Sd/- M.Bjswas